
~ ... ~ .... 
Patan Academy ~ • .,.myo UT Sciences (PAHS) 

lagankhel,-lalitpur 

Invitation for Quotations for the 

Contract Identification No: PAHS/CONS/04/076/077 

Date of publication: December 26, 2019 

1. The Patan Academy of Health Sciences, school of Nursing and Midwifery invites sealed 
quotations for the construction of Deep Well Drilling Work for Water Supply System. The 
estimated amount for the works is NPR 1,994,902 .00. 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of 
Registrar, Patan Academy of Health Sciences, Lagankhel, Lalitpur, Nepal. The detail address for 
query are given below; 

Telephone N: 977-01-5545112 
Fax No: 977-015545114 
Email Address: garimashrestha@pahs.edu.np 
Website: www.pahs.edu .np 

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office of Registrar, PAHS, 
Lagankhel, Lalitpur by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the 
copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NPR 
1,000.00 till January 09, 2020 during PAHS office hours.The method of payment will be in the form 
of cash deposit certificate in Account No: 00181040000455 of Laxmi Bank Limited of the Patan 
Academy of Health Sciences (PAHS). 

4. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office of Registrar, PAHS, Lagankhel, Lalitpur by hand on or 
before 12:00 pm, January 09, 2020. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. 

5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2:00 
pm, January 09, 2020 at the office of Registrar, PAHS, Lagankhel, Lalitpur. Bids must be valid for a 
period of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to a 
minimum of 2.5% of Bid Amount {Inclusive of VAT), which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the 
validity period ofthe bid. 

6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a PAHS holiday, then the next working day 
shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain 
the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

7. In the case of discrepancies or error in bid documents, bid notice or any other documents, PAHS 

reserves the right to amend and correct at any time .-

8. PAHS reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning 

reason, whatsoever. 

E-mail: pahs@pahs.edu.np 
WAhsitA· www.oahs.edu.no 

Tel: +977-1-5545112 Fax: +977-1-5545114 G.P.O. Box 26500 
Kathmandu, Nepal 


